
Assignment 1
	Find alle verberne (udsagnsordene) i præteritum (datid) i nedenstående tekst, og omskriv dem til præsens (nutid). Skriv hele teksten som dit svar, og markér verberne tydeligt som i eksemplet.
Eksempel: 	Howard Belsey directed his American wife…
	Howard Belsey directs his American wife…

	
Howard Belsey directed his American wife, Kiki Simmonds, to the relevant section of the e-mail […]. She put her elbows either side of the piece of paper and lowered her head as she always did when concentrating on small type. Howard moved away to the other side of their kitchen-diner to attend to a singing kettle. There was only this one high note – the rest was silence. Their only daughter, Zora, sat on a stool with her back to the room, her earphones on, looking up reverentially at the television. Levi, the youngest boy, stood beside his father in front of the kitchen cabinets. And now the two of them began to choreograph a breakfast in speechless harmony: passing the box of cereal from one to the other, exchanging implements, filling their bowls and sharing milk from a pink china jug with a sun-yellow rim. The house was south facing. Light struck the double glass doors that led to the garden, filtering through the arch that split the kitchen. It rested softly upon the still life of Kiki at the breakfast table, motionless, reading. A dark red Portuguese earthenware bowl faced her, piled high with apples. At this hour the light extended itself even further, beyond the breakfast table, through the hall, to the lesser of their two living rooms. Here a bookshelf filled with their oldest paperbacks kept company with a suede beanbag and an ottoman upon which Murdoch, their dachshund, lay collapsed in a sunbeam.

Zadie Smith, On Beauty, 2005



Assignment 2
	a) Find og skriv i alt fire forskellige verballed (udsagnsled) – et i hver af følgende tider: præsens (nutid), præteritum (datid), perfektum (førnutid) og pluskvamperfektum (førdatid). Forklar ud fra dine eksempler, hvordan man danner perfektum og pluskvamperfektum på engelsk. Skriv dit svar på dansk.

	Præsens
	

	Præteritum
	

	Perfektum
	

	Pluskvamperfektum
	

	Forklaring




	b) Find og skriv tre forskellige adverbier (biord). Angiv, hvad de tre adverbier lægger sig til.

	Adverbium
	Lægger sig til

	1.
	

	2.
	

	3.
	







	c) [bookmark: _GoBack]Foran orderne nation (linje 8) og underachiever (linje 10) er der brugt ubestemte artikler (kendeord). Forklar, hvorfor der er brugt forskellige ubestemte artikler foran de to ord. Skriv dit svar på dansk.

	a nation 
	

	an underachiever
	




Assignment 3
	Se videoen, og find syv positivt ladede adjektiver (tillægsord) og fire negativt ladede adjektiver, som de optræder i videoen.

	Positive
	Negative

	1.
	1.

	2.
	2.

	3.
	3.

	4.
	4.

	5.
	

	6.
	

	7.
	





Assignment 4
	a) Beskriv kort den sproglige stil. Brug eksempler fra teksten. Skriv dit svar på dansk.

	



	b) Write a reply from Pita Pan to the customer (50-75 words) in formal and grammatically correct English.

	









Assignment 5
	Summary

	











	Analytical essay

	








